INDS&WT
09/07/04 N.K.
DS & WT SERIES PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS
DESCRIPTION
DS series pressure transducers accurately measure pressure
of gases or fluids.  The output is an electrical signal based
on the measurement.
Conditioning of the electrical signal from the strain gauge

INDS&WT
09/07/04 N.K.
DS & WT SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
    DS            T             X                            100                  G         A            *
Series Units Available
Blank = Standard
              construction
V = Vacuum
T = Stainless steel
TV = Vacuum
 stainless steel.
Type Electrical
Connection
X = 3 wire 0-10VDC
Voltage output
I =   2 wire 4-20mA
Current output
Y = Mini 3 pin plug
For all BB2 voltage
command units & all
QB2T S305 units
Z = Mini 3 pin for all BB2
current command
units (S191 equipped
units utilize DSY)
Pressure Range Psi Fitting Special
Options
G = Gauge
A = Absolute
A = 1/4” N.P.T.STD
B = 1/8” N.P.T.*
C = 1/4” BARB
* DST available as
1/8” N.P.T only
Examples:
S50 = 0-5 Vdc out put
S133 = Vacuum through
positive pressure
Consult factory for other
available options
DSX        VAC TO
DSI      500 PSI
DSZ
DST     –     VAC TO
        7000 PSI
}
   WT            E           A              0               P                    G              100              A
Series Output
E = 3 wire 0-10VDC
Voltage output
I = 2 wire 4-20 mA
Current output
Electrical
Connection
A = 3 Pin, 3 FT female molded cord
B = 2 Wire flying leads (I units only) (18”)
C = 3 Wire flying leads (18”)
D = 3 Pin male connector
E = 6 Pin Hirshman connector
G = 3 Pin, 6 FT shielded cord
Lowest
Calibrated
Pressure
Fitting
Size
V = Vacuum
G = Gauge
A = Absolute
C = Combination*
* Consult factory A = 1/4” N.P.T.
B = 1/8” N.P.T.
C = 1/4” B.S.P.T.
D = 1/8” B.S.P.T.